
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES – 26 – 27 MAY 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(BE14/469) PROGRAMME – Internal Product


Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

Since Additional Estimates in February, 2014, what reviews are on-going?
1. Please list them.
2. What is the current cost to date expended on the reviews?


Answer:

1. As at 31 May 2014 the Independent Review of Integrity in the Subclass 457
Programme is ongoing.
2. The total expected cost is approximately $500 000.

